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JOHN A. FERGUSON SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL  

2008-09 TESTING CALENDAR 
(Tentative: Updated: August 08, 2008)

	DATE
	DESCRIPTION
	ABBREVIATION 
	PARTICIPANTS
	REASON FOR TEST 

	September   15-26
	Florida Oral Reading Fluency Assessment 
	FORF
	9-12* 
	State

	October  6-13 
	Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test 
    Retake Reading and Mathematics
	FCAT - Retakes
	Grades 11-12, 
 as needed
	State

	October 15 
	College Board Preliminary SAT Test    
                                                                                                         
	PSAT
	Grade 10
	State

	
	
	
	Grade 11, Opt. 
	Nationally 

	January  23 – February 5
	Florida Oral Reading Fluency Assessment 
	FORF
	9-12* 
	State

	February 10-13 
	Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test
Writing 
	FCAT
Writing
	Grade 10 
	State 

	March 10-19 
	Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test
Sunshine State Standards 
       Reading and Mathematics
	FCAT - SSS
	 Grades 9 -10
	 Federal and State 

	
	      Science
	FCAT - Science 
	Grade 11
	State

	
	      Retake
	FCAT-Retake
	Grades 10-12,
as needed 
	State

	April 20-     
May 22 
(Tentative)
	Comprehensive English Language Learning Assessment 
	CELLA 
	Grades 9-12, 
all current ELLs and selected former ELLs 
	Federal and State 

	April 29 –      May 19 
	Florida Oral Reading Fluency Assessment 
	FORF
	9-12* 
	State

	May 4-15 
	Advanced Placement Examinations
	AP
	Grades 9-12,
enrolled, registered only 
	Nationally Offered 

	May 4-22 
	International Baccalaureate External Written Examinations 
	IB            
	Grades 11-12,
enrolled only 
	Internationally Offered 

	June 22-26
	Florida Comprehensive Assessment Test Retake
    Reading and Mathematics
	FCAT-Retake 
	Grade 12,  
as needed 
	State 


 * Only includes students in FCAT Reading Levels 1 and 2. 

	COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS
NATIONALLY OFFERED FOR INTERESTED, REGISTERED STUDENTS

	COLLEGE BOARD SAT I AND SAT II 
	ACT ASSESSMENT

	Saturday, October 4, 2008
	Saturday, September 13, 2008

	Saturday, November 1, 2008
	Saturday, October 25, 2008

	Saturday, December 6, 2008
	Saturday, December 13, 2008

	Saturday, January 24, 2009
	Saturday, February 7, 2009

	Saturday, March 14,2009 (Sat Reasoning Only) 
	Saturday, April 4, 2009 

	Saturday, May 2, 2009 
	Saturday, June 13, 2009

	Saturday, June 6, 2009
	 


